

## City of Monroe Planning and Urban Development Department Division of Community Development

## PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING/COMMUNITY MEETING REQUEST FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS DURING 30-DAY PERIOD

November 1, 2024

## U.S. Housing and Urban Development Program Funding

During FY 24, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development is awarding the City of Monroe, a total of \$2,192,040.26. Of this amount, \$732,121.00 impacts Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds, \$303,883.94 impacts Home Investment Partnership Program (HOME) funds and \$1,156,035.32 impacts HOME-ARP (American Rescue Program) funds.

Local jurisdictions such as the City of Monroe must develop a five-year plan, called the Consolidated Plan, to assess the area's affordable housing and community development needs and market conditions, and to make data-driven, place-based investment decisions based on funding guidelines and funding availability to expend awarded funds.

The City of Monroe's Planning and Urban Development Department will host a public hearing/ community meeting to discuss how awarded funds will be spent and to receive public comment and input. The meeting will be held on **Thursday, November 14, 2024**, beginning at <u>5:30PM</u> at the Public Safety Training Center on Martin Luther King in Monroe. This meeting is open to the public and all City of Monroe residents are invited to participate.

A second community meeting will be held virtually on <u>Dec 12, 2024 @ 2:00 PM</u>. Interested persons may register online [in advance of the meeting]: Register Here for Zoom Meeting

Also, the public comment period will run through <u>12/24/2024</u>. You may email your input from the November 14 meeting or the December 12, 2024 virtual meeting to: <u>communitydev@ci.monroe.la.us</u> or leave us your feedback on cards provided during the inperson public hearing.

Lastly, a QR code to assist with public input and community needs appears below. This code should be scanned using your mobile telephone and will take you directly to the survey. The survey will be available on-line over the next 30 days. Thank you for participating.

The City of Monroe does not discriminate in the provision of services nor on the basis of race, gender, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment.



https://form.jotform.com/scslallc/CityofMonroeConsolidatedPlanSurvey for Survey Here